
Compliance Responsibility Directory

Compliance Areas/Topics Contact Office/Department

Accessibility and Disabilities Karina Mason Rorris x2294 
karinarorris@isu.edu Accessibility and Disability Services

Accreditation Adam Bradford x2940 
adambradford@isu.edu

Vice Provost of Academic Strategy and 
Institutional Effectiveness

Athletics Cody Sparrow x2486 codysparrow@isu.
edu Athletic Compliance

Biosafety Dave Harris x5824 harrdave@isu.edu
Pati Spotts x3478 spotpatr@isu.edu Research Integrity and Compliance

Clery Act Marc Pino x2832 marcpino@isu.edu 
Nicole White x2850 whithall@isu.edu Public Safety

Conflict of Interest

Blake Christensen x3924 
blakechristensen@isu.edu 
Jason Russell x5274 jasonrussell@isu.
edu 

Office of the General Counsel

Contracts/Affiliation Agreements

Nick Tramner x3022 
nicholastranmer@isu.edu 
Jason Russell x5274 jasonrussell@isu.
edu 

Office of the General Counsel

EEO, Affirmative Action, Title VI, Title 
VII, Section 504 Stacey Gibson x3973 gibssta2@isu.edu Office of Equity and Inclusion

Environmental Health, Safety, and 
Sustainability

Jennifer Parrott x3498 parrjenn@isu.
edu Finance & Business Affairs

Equity and Inclusion, Title IX Ian Parker x1439 ianparker@isu.edu Office of Equity and Inclusion

Export Control Dave Harris x5824 harrdave@isu.edu
Pati Spotts x3478 spotpatr@isu.edu Research Integrity and Compliance

Facilities, Building Safety Cheryl Hanson x2533 hanscher@isu.
edu Facilities Services

FERPA

Blake Christensen x3924 
blakechristensen@isu.edu 
Hala Abou Arraj x2979 
halaabouarraj@isu.edu

Office of the General Counsel
Office of the Registrar

Finance/Audit/PCI Angie Dobbins x4127 dobbange@isu.
edu Finance & Business Affairs

Financial Aid, Title IV, Enrollment 
Reporting

Hala Abou Arraj x2979 
halaabouarraj@isu.edu 
James Martin x2341 martjame@isu.edu

Financial Aid/Office of the Registrar

Grants and Sponsored Programs 
Contracts

Dave Harris x5824 harrdave@isu.edu
Pati Spotts x3478 spotpatr@isu.edu Sponsored Programs and Support

HIPAA Privacy and Security

Misty Olmsted x4380 
mistyolmsted@isu.edu 
Kristi Olson x4380 
olsokris@isu.edu

HIPAA Compliance

Human Resources Katie Thomas x1924 katiethomas@isu.
edu Human Resources

Human Subjects (IRB) Dave Harris x5824 harrdave@isu.edu
Ralph Baergen x3371 baerralp@isu.edu Research Integrity and Compliance

Immigration Shawn Bascom x5304 bascshaw@isu.
edu

Enrollment Management/International 
Programs

Institutional Animal Care and Use 
Committee (IACUC)

Dave Harris x5824 harrdave@isu.edu
Erin Rasmussen x5651 rasmerin@isu.
edu

Research Integrity and Compliance

Intellectual Property
Blake Christensen x3924 
blakechristensen@isu.edu
Pati Spotts x3478 spotpatr@isu.edu

Office for Research

IT Security Renae Scott x2499 renaescott@isu.edu Information Technology

Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) Mary Lou Dunzik-Gougar x8111 
mldg@isu.edu Environmental Health and Safety

Policy Development (ISUPP) Libby Howe x2930 libbyhowe@isu.edu Office of the President

Public Records Requests Jason Russell x5274 jasonrussell@isu.
edu Office of the General Counsel

Radiation Safety John Longley x5652 longjohn@isu.edu Office for Research

Research Misconduct Martin Blair x5907 
martinblair@isu.edu Research Integrity and Compliance

Student Conduct Craig Chatriand x2794 
craigchatriand@isu.edu Student Affairs

Student Housing Craig Thompson x2120 
craigthompson@isu.edu University Housing

Treasury/Real Estate/Tax Jennifer Steele x4277 
jennifersteele@isu.edu Finance & Business Affairs

Workers' Compensation Aubrie Nield x5741 aubrienield@isu.edu Risk Management
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